
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2478
ANSWERED ON:04.12.2002
EXEMPTION OF PAYMENT OF MONEY ORDER COMMISSION
T. GOVINDAN

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have received any requests of Kerala Government for exemption from payment of Money Order Commission for the pension from the National Old Age Pensioners; and

(b) if so, the action taken in this regard?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (DR. SANJAY
PASWAN)

(a) & (b): The request of the Kerala Government for exemption from payment of Money Order Commission for disbursal of pension from the National Old Age Pension Scheme could not be accepted.
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